

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8153 OF 2023**

Dilip Bhikulal Pharande ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
Tahsildar Baramati And Ors. ...Respondent(s)

---

Mr. Nitin Padmakar Deshpande for the petitioner.  
Mr. P.G. Sawant, AGP for the State / Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

---

**CORAM: N. R. BORKAR, J**  
**DATED: 7 JULY, 2023**

**PC:-**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 27 July 2023.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
3. Humdast is permitted.

**(N. R. BORKAR, J.)**