



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8153 OF 2023**

Dilip Bhikulal Pharande

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Tahsildar Baramati and others

.....Respondents

Mrs. Anjali S. Shinde-Mane i/b Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for the petitioner  
Ms. S. S. Bhende, AGP for the State

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2024.**

**P.C.**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that copies are already supplied.
3. Office to verify whether the copies are supplied. If copies are supplied, issue fresh notice to unserved respondents, returnable on 28<sup>th</sup> February 2024.

4. In addition to Court notice, petitioner to serve the unserved respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**