



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8153 OF 2023

Dilip Bhikulal Pharande

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Tahsildar Baramati and Ors.

.....Respondents

Mrs. Anjali S. Shinde-Mane i/b Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs. S.S. Bhende, AGP for State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 28th FEBRUARY 2024.

P.C.

1. Office remark shows that notice issued to respondents are awaited. Await service till 2nd April 2024.
2. In the meantime, petitioner to file affidavit of service of private notice.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]