

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8153 OF 2023**

Dilip Bhikulal Pharande

...Petitioner.

**Versus**

Tahsildar Baramati and Others.

...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_

*kanchan Phatak h/f Nitin Desphande for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the Respondent-State.*

*Ms. Siddhi Patil i/b Prashant Hagare for the Respondent.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : September 13, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the cause title to correct the name and address of the Respondent No.7. Leave granted. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. Stand over to **27<sup>th</sup> September 2024.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**