

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8153 OF 2023

Dilip Bhikulal Pharande ....PETITIONER

V/S

Tahsildar Baramati And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Kanchan Phatak h/f Mr. Nitin Deshpande for Petitioner

Mr. Krishna Tarde i/b Mr. Prashant Hagare for Respondent

Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 27th September, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/10/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**