

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8153 OF 2023

Dilip Bhikulal PharandePETITIONER

V/S

Tahsildar Baramati And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Nitin P Deshpande a/w Ms. Anjali S Shinde a/w Mr.

Santosh P Kurade Adv. for Petitioner

Ms. Ekta Patil i/b Mr. Prashant Hegare Adv. for Respondent

No-3,4,4a,4b,4c

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 21st January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)