

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8153 OF 2023

Dilip Bhikulal Pharande

...Petitioner

Versus

Tahsildar Baramati And Ors

...Respondents

Ms. Rachana Harpale h/f Mr. Nitin Padmakar Deshpande a/w Mr. Santosh Kurade for the Petitioner

Mr. S. L. Babar, A.G.P for the Respondent -State

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 16, 2026

P. C. :

1. Let the typed copy of the panchanama as well as the map be placed on record on the next date.
2. Stand over to **16th April 2026.**
3. The earlier order to continue till the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]